
Glenwood Place Calendar DECEMBER 2017 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 

 

  

 7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

 9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
 9:30 Winco, Walgreens, Dollar 

Tree, Target, and Safeway 
 9:45 Strong n Stable (SG) 
10:00 Brain Games (Tht) 
 12:30 Bus to Vancouver Mall.  

RSVP 
 1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
 1:00 Glenwood Choir (Tht) 
 2:30 Happy Hour with Kim & 

Terry (DR) 
 3:00 Rummy Q (Lofts Lobby) 
 6:00 Friday Night Movie - 

"Driving Miss Daisy" - (PG) 
1h 39min. (1989) with  
Morgan Freeman (Tht) 

_ 

1 
10:30 Beanbag Baseball  

Teams A & D (SG) 

11:00 Sewing Lady - 

Mending and 

hemming at a 

reasonable rate (MR) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

6:00 Saturday Night 

Movie - "The Scout" 

(PG-13) 1h 41min 

(1994) with Albert 

Brooks (Tht) 

_ 

2 

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 
8:20 Bus to Columbia 

Presbyterian. RSVP at front 
desk 

9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran 
RSVP 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 
Church.  RSVP at front desk 

9:30 Bus to First Presbyterian.                   
RSVP at front desk 

9:30 Catholic Communion (BQ) 
11:00 Cherie the Card Lady (LL) 
1:00 Symphony Sunday -  
Christmas at Notre Dame 
Luciano Pavarotti (Tht) 
2:00 Episcopal Communion 

(ECU) 
3:00 First Christian Church 

Service (DR) 
_ 

3 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

8:30 Casino Outing to Lucky 
Eagle Casino - RSVP  

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 
9:45 Strong n Stable Fitness 

Class (SG) 
10:00 Christmas Choir 

Rehearsals (Tht) 
1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Monday Matinee Movie - 

"Cleopatra" (PG) 3h 12min  
(1963) with Elizabeth Taylor 
(Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 
2:00 Afternoon Performance 

- Christmas with Va Va 
Voom (DR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi 

(Movement/Balance) (P) 
6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
_ 

4 

7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

9:00 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:45 Strong & Stable (SG) 
10:00 Christmas Rehearsals 

(both Choir and Acting) 
(Tht) 

10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
1:00 Bean Bag Baseball - B & D 

Play (SG) 
1:00 Adult Coloring (AR) 
1:00 Open Pool with Chelsea 

(SP) 
2:30 BINGO (DR) 
4:30 PLAZA Annual Tree 

Lighting Ceremony  - 
Join us for drink,snacks 

and music (P) 
6:00 LODGE Tree Lighting 

Ceremony _ Celebrate 
with drinks, snacks, and 
entertainment! (LL) 

6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 
6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 
7:00 Open Poker (CR) 
_ 

5 
7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

9:00 Rhythm Reaction 
Fitness (SG) 

10:00 Veteran's Group (Tht) 
10:30 Beanbag Baseball - 

TEAMS A & C (SG) 
10:30 Computer Lab - 

Bring your laptop, 
phone, or tablet and 
get your questions 

answered. (COMP) 
11:30 Jerlean on Piano (DR) 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Farkle Dice Game 

with Vicki (TL) 
1:00 Shopping at Fred Meyer 
6:30 Bridge (CR) 

6:30 Open Pinochle Card 
Game (COMP) 

_ 

6 

7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

8:45 Paper Plates Exercise Class 
(SG) 

9:30 Wii Bowling (SG) 
10:00 Activity Calendar 

Forum with Nick  (Tht) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
12:30 Blood Pressure for Terrace 

and Plaza Residents (TL) 
1:00 Beanbag Baseball - TEAMS 

B & C (SG) 
1:00 Open Pool (SP) 
1:00 Watercolor with Irilla (AR) 
2:00 Afternoon Performance 

- Christmas with the 
Marshallaires (DR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi (Sun Style) (P) 
4:30 Supper Outing to Thai 

Orchard - RSVP.  Bring $ 
4:30 Linda on Piano (DR) 

_ 

7 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:30 Shopping trip: Walmart, 

Trader Joe's, Fred Meyer.  
9:45 Strong n Stable (SG) 
10:00 Brain Games (Tht) 
10:30 Writers Group (AR) 
12:30 Bus to Vancouver Mall.   
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
12:30 Glenwood Choir (Tht) 
1:30 Resident's Association 

Meeting - "Aging  
Forgetting  Dementia?  
Let's Talk" (DR) 

2:30 Happy Hour with Dawn & 
Chris (DR) 

3:00 Rummy Q (Lofts Lobby) 
3:30 "People and Stories" (LLB) 
6:00 Outing to the Vancouver 

Church Singing Christmas 
Tree.  RSVP.  Free 

6:00 Friday Night Movie - "The 
Bishop's Wife" (G) (1947) 
with Cary Grant (Tht) 

_ 

8 
10:30 Beanbag Baseball  

Teams A & D (SG) 

11:00 Frances Ford the 

Candy Lady (LL) 

1:00 Show & Tell with 

Morgan (AR) 

2:00 Bus to the 

Vancouver 

Symphony. VSO 

Holiday Pops Series: 

Winter Classics  

RSVP.  Tickets $34 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

6:00 Saturday Night 

Movie - "Elf" (PG) 1h 

37min  (2003) with 

Will Ferrell (Tht) 

_ 

9 



8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 

8:20 Bus to Columbia 
Presbyterian.  RSVP at front 
desk 

9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran 
RSVP 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 
Church.  RSVP at front desk 

9:30 Bus to First Presbyterian.                   
RSVP at front desk 

9:30 Catholic Communion (BQ) 
1:00 Symphony Sunday - 

Christmas in Vienna - with 
the ORF Radio-Symphonic 
Orchestra Vienna, the 
Vienna Singing Academy 
and the Vienna Boys Choir 
(Tht) 

3:00 Church Service with Doug 
Smith (DR) 

_ 

10 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 
9:45 Strong n Stable Fitness 

Class (SG) 
10:00 Brain Games (Tht) 
10:00 Day Outing to the 

Pittock Mansion for "A 

Very Portland Christmas" 
($10 Admission).  Lunch 
at Southland Whiskey 
Kitchen.  RSVP. 

10:30 Music Therapy (Lbal) 
1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Monday Matinee Movie - 

"It's a Wonderful Life" (G) 
2h 10min (1946) with Jimmy 
Stewart (Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 
3:00 Tai-Chi (P) 
6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
6:30 Outing to see the Zoo 

Lights – LOTS of walking!  
RSVP.  Admission $8 

_ 

11 

7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

9:00 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:45 Strong & Stable (SG) 
10:00 Glenwood Place Acting 

and Choir Rehearsal (Tht) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
1:00 Bean Bag - B & D (SG) 

1:00 Adult Coloring (AR) 
1:00 Vendor - Mountain Man   
    Nut & Fruit Company(LL) 
1:00 Open Pool (SP) 
1:00 Presentation – Elder 

Law - Phelan Webber & 
Associates(Tht) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 
3:00 Happy Hour in the Plaza 

with Karen Overton (P) 
6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 
6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 
7:00 Open Poker (CR) 
7:00 Evening Performance –     
    Christmas with the Battle   
    Ground Community Band  
    (DR) 
_ 

12 

7:30 Men's Breakfast. (BQ) 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 
9:00 Rhythm Reaction (SG) 
9:30 Pedicures with Dawn - $25, 

Sign up at front desk. (AR) 
10:00 Veteran's Group (Tht) 
10:15 Outing to OMSI 

Gingerbread Adventures 

Exhibit (Admission $12). 
Lunch at Portland Seafood 
Company.  RSVP 

10:30 Beanbag Baseball - 
TEAMS A & C (SG) 

10:30 LINE DANCING (P) 
11:30 Jerlean on Piano (DR) 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 DVD Concert - 

Christmas: Mannheim 
Steamroller (Tht) 

1:00 Shopping at Fred Meyer 
3:00 Education Series (Tht) 
6:30 Bridge (CR) 
6:30 Open Pinochle Card Game 

(COMP) 
_ 

13 
7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

8:45 Paper Plates Exercise 

Class (SG) 
9:30 Wii Bowling (SG) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
10:30 LINE DANCING (P) 

12:30 Blood Pressure for 
Terrace and Plaza 

Residents (TL) 
1:00 Beanbag Baseball - 

TEAMS B & C (SG) 
1:00 Open Pool with Chelsea 

(SP) 
2:30 BINGO (DR) 
3:00 Tai-Chi (Sun Style) (P) 

4:30 Linda on Piano (DR) 
7:00 Evening Performance 

- Nehemiah Brown 
(DR) 

_ 

14 

9:30 Winco, Walgreens, Dollar 
Tree, Target, and Safeway 

12:30 Bus to Vancouver Mall.  
RSVP 

    
 First Annual 

Glenwood Winter 
Wonderland 

 
A two day festival 

celebrating Glenwood’s 

Holiday Spirit. We will 
have numerous 

activities, 
performances, and 

surprises. 
 

Schedule of events will be 

delivered to your door. 
 

Open to all residents 

and families!!! 
 

15 

11:00 Sewing Lady - Mending 
and hemming at a 
reasonable rate (MR) 

 

    
 First Annual 

Glenwood     
   Winter 

Wonderland 
 

A two day festival 
celebrating Glenwood’s 
Holiday Spirit. We will 

have numerous 
activities, 

performances, and 
surprises. 

 
Schedule of events will be 

delivered to your door. 
 

Open to all residents 

and families!! 
 

16 

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's.  
     RSVP 

8:20 Bus to Columbia 
Presbyterian.  RSVP at 
front desk 

9:00 Bus to Immanuel 

Lutheran RSVP 
9:20 Bus to United Methodist 

Church.  RSVP at front 
desk 

9:30 Bus to First 

Presbyterian.                   
RSVP at front desk 

9:30 Catholic Communion 
(BQ) 

1:30 Afternoon 
Performance - St. 
Luke's Episcopal Voice 
& Bell Choir (DR) 

2:00 Episcopal Communion 

(ECU) 
3:00 Columbia Christian 

Church (DR) 
_ 

17 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 
9:45 Strong n Stable Fitness 

Class (SG) 
10:00 Brain Games with 

Rebecca (Tht) 
10:30 Day Outing to the 

Woodburn Outlets.  
Lunch at Abella Italian 
Kitchen.  RSVP 

1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Monday Matinee Movie - 

"National Lampoon's 
Christmas Vacation" 
(PG-13)  1h 37min  (1989) 
with Chevy Chase (Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 
3:00 Tai-Chi 

(Movement/Balance) (P) 
6:00 Evening Performance - 

Christmas with the 
Ellsworth Choir (Tht) 

6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
_ 

18 

7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

9:00 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:45 Strong & Stable (SG) 
10:00 Glenwood Place Acting 

Group (Tht) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
1:00 Bean Bag Baseball - B & D 

Play (SG) 
1:00 Adult Coloring (AR) 
1:00 Open Pool (SP) 
2:30 BINGO (DR) 
3:00 Happy Hour in the Plaza 

with Vladimir (P) 
6:30 Outing to see the 

Christmas Ship Parade.   
RSVP 

6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 
6:30 Evening Concert - 

Christmas with The 
Vancouver Music Academy 
Glee Singers (DR) 

6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 
7:00 Open Poker (CR) 
_ 

19 

7:30 Women's Breakfast! Free 
for everyone (BQ) 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 
9:00 Rhythm Reaction Fitness 

(SG) 
10:00 Veteran's Group (Tht) 
10:00 Massage Therapy with 

Sabrina - Call to Schedule 
(360) 624-1585 (ECU) 

10:30 Beanbag Baseball - 
TEAMS A & C (SG) 

11:30 Jerlean on Piano (DR) 
1:00 Storytelling with Nick 

(Tht) 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Shopping at Fred Meyer 
3:00 Education Series -  PBS 

Documentary - Nature (Tht) 
6:30 Outing - Christmas 

Lights Tour around Town.  
RSVP 

6:30 Bridge (CR) 
6:30 Open Pinochle Card Game 

(COMP) 
_ 

20 

7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

8:45 Paper Plates Exercise Class 
(SG) 

9:30 Wii Bowling (SG) 
10:00 Texas Hold'em Poker 

with Nick (TL) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
12:30 Blood Pressure for Terrace 

and Plaza Residents (TL) 
1:00 Beanbag Baseball - TEAMS 

B & C (SG) 
1:00 Open Pool with Chelsea 

(SP) 
2:30 BINGO Auction – Bring 

your Bingo Bucks to bid 
on some fantastic prizes. 
(DR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi (Sun Style) (P) 
4:30 Supper Outing to 

Jorge's Margarita Factory.  
RSVP. 

4:30 Linda on Piano (DR) 
_ 

21 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:30 Shopping trip: Walmart, 

Trader Joe's, Fred Meyer. 
RSVP 

9:45 Strong n Stable Fitness 
Class (SG) 

12:30 Bus to Vancouver Mall.  
RSVP 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Glenwood Choir 

Rehearsals (Tht) 
2:30 Happy Hour in the Dining 

Room with Larry Wilder (DR) 
3:00 Let's Play Rummy Q (Lofts 

Lobby) 
6:00 Friday Night Movie - 

"Miracle on 34th Street" 
(G)  1h 36min (1947) with 
Maureen O'Hara (Tht) 

6:30 Outing to see Winter 
Wonderland at the 
Portland Speedway.  
RSVP 

_ 

22 
10:30 Beanbag  
    Baseball - Teams A    
     & D (SG) 

12:30 Special   
    Saturday Matinee  

   “Scrooge” (1970)    
    with Albert     
    Finney (Tht) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 
6:00 Saturday Night 

Movie - "A 
Christmas Story" 
(PG) 1h 34min  

(1983) with Peter 
Billingsley (Tht) 

_ 

23 



9:30 Catholic 
Communion (BQ) 

1:00 Symphony 
Sunday - 
Mariinsky 
Ballet - 
Tchaikovsky - 
The 
Nutcracker 
(Tht) 

3:00 Hymns & 
Devotions with 
Ron & Donna 
(DR) 

_ 

24 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
10:00 Christmas Movie   
      Marathon  
     “White Christmas” (1954)     
      with Bing Crosby (Tht) 
1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 
1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 
1:00 Christmas Movie Marathon 

– “Shop Around the 
Corner” (1940) with Jimmy 
Stewart (Tht) 

3:00 Christmas Movie Marathon 
– “Christmas with the 
Kranks” (2004) with Tim 
Allen (Tht) 

6:00 Christmas Movie Marathon 
– “Santa Clause” (1994) 

with Tim Allen (Tht) 
6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
 
_ 

25 

 

7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

9:00 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 
9:45 Strong & Stable (SG) 
10:00 Glenwood Place Acting 

Group (Tht) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
1:00 Bean Bag Baseball - B & D 

Play (SG) 
1:00 Adult Coloring (AR) 
1:00 Open Pool with Chelsea 

(SP) 
1:00 Vendor - Mountain Man  
Nut & Fruit Company (LL) 
1:30 Classical Club with Terry. 
Must do if you are a music lover! 
(Tht) 
2:30 BINGO (DR) 
3:00 Happy Hour in the Plaza 

with Matthew Casey (P) 
6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 
6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 
7:00 Open Poker (CR) 
_ 

26 

7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

9:00 Rhythm Reaction Fitness 
(SG) 

10:00 Veteran's Group (Tht) 
10:30 Beanbag Baseball - 

TEAMS A & C (SG) 
10:30 LINE DANCING (P) 
10:30 Free Walker Wheelchair 

Repair with Chi Pak (AR) 
11:30 Jerlean on Piano (DR) 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Shopping at Fred Meyer 
2:00 Glentucky Derby Horse 

Racing.  Bring your Derby 
Dollars to purchase 
prizes! (Tht) 

3:00 Education Series -  PBS 
Documentary - Nature (Tht) 

4:00 Lodge Birthday Dinner - 
RSVP at the Front Desk 
(DR) 

4:00 Nancy on Piano (DR) 
6:30 Bridge (CR) 
6:30 Open Pinochle Card Game 

(COMP) 
_ 

27 

7:30 Water Walking (SP) 

8:45 Paper Plates Exercise Class 
(SG) 

9:30 Wii Bowling (SG) 
10:00 Texas Hold'em Poker with 

Nick (TL) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (SG) 
12:30 Blood Pressure for Terrace 

and Plaza Residents (TL) 
1:00 Beanbag Baseball - TEAMS 

B & C (SG) 
1:00 Open Pool (SP) 
1:00 Walker, Scooter and 

Wheelchair repairs. Free 
for basic repairs with 
Ted's Mobility. (MR) 

2:00 Life Goes On Support 
Group with St. Luke's 
Episcopal Church (ECU) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 
3:00 Tai-Chi (Sun Style) (P) 
4:00 Plaza / Terrace /Lofts 

Birthday Dinner - RSVP at 
the Front Desk (DR) 

4:30 Supper Outing to 
Sayler's Old Country 
Kitchen.  RSVP 

4:30 Linda on Piano (DR) 
_ 

28 
7:30 Pool Exercise (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Winco, Walgreens, 
Dollar Tree, Target, and 
Safeway 

9:45 Strong n Stable Fitness 

Class (SG) 
12:30 Bus to Vancouver 

Mall.  RSVP 
1:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 
1:00 Glenwood Choir 

Rehearsals (Tht) 
2:30 Happy Hour in the 

Dining Room with Lee 
Nicholas (DR) 

3:00 Let's Play Rummy Q 
(Lofts Lobby) 

6:00 Friday Night Movie 
"The Living Daylights" 
(PG)  2h 10min  (1987) 
with Timothy Dalton as 

James Bond (Tht) 
_ 

29 
10:30 Beanbag   
   Baseball - Teams         

   A & D (SG) 

1:00 Reminiscing - 

Come and learn 

about your fellow 
residents! (AR) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 
6:00 Saturday Night 

Movie  
  “Hunt for the 

Wilderpeople" 
(PG-13) 1h 41m  

(2016) with Sam 
Neill (Tht) 

_ 

30 

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 

8:20 Bus to Columbia 
Presbyterian.  RSVP at front 
desk 

9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran 
RSVP 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 
Church.  RSVP at front desk 

9:30 Bus to First Presbyterian.                   
RSVP at front desk 
9:30 Catholic Communion (BQ) 
1:00 Symphony Sunday – Andre 

Rieu in concert (Tht) 

7:30 New Year's Eve 

Party - Join us for 
exciting music, 
dancing, drinks 

and snacks! (DR) 
_ 

31 

 

  

 

 

(AR) Activity Room 

(DR) Dining Room 

(P) Plaza Community Room 

(PG) Plaza Garage 

(BQ) Buffet Dining Room 

(ECU) ECU Activity Room 

(PP) Pool Patio 

(CR) Card Room, 3rd Floor 

(Lbal) Lodge Balcony 2nd Floor 

(SG) Sky Gym 

(COMP) Computer Room 

 

 

(LLB) Lodge Library 

 (TP) Terrace Front Patio 

(CY) Courtyard 

(LL) Lodge Lobby 

(SP) Swimming Pool, Lodge 

(SR) Spa Room, 2nd Floor 

(TL) Terrace Lobby 

(Tht) Theater 

(Cue) Cue Room, 3rd Floor 

(MR) Mailroom room 

All outings are 
highlighted in 

YELLOW. 
 

Sign up for these 

events 
at the front desk.  

If bus is full, please add 
your name to the 

waiting list 
 

DOCTOR DAYS 
TUESDAYS  

West of ANDRESEN Road. 

 Salmon Creek, Hazel Dell,  
Downtown Vancouver & 

the VA. 
 
 

THURSDAYS 
East of ANDRESEN Road. 

87th Ave, Cascade Park,  
Fisher’s Landing, Orchards 

Mall 

 

Glenwood Place 

Senior Living 

5500 NE 82nd Ave 

Vancouver, WA 

98662 

(360) 892-1100 

 

ROOM KEY 


